506782752 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6829569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAUSTI THORMUNDSSON	08/14/2019
ALI ABDOLLAHZADEH MILANI	11/12/2020
GOVIND KANNAN	10/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1251 MCKAY DR
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17382942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOOGLE 3.0F-3359 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=[TO BE RECORDED] Executed Assignments (Inventors to Synaptics)#page1.tif source=[TO BE RECORDED] Executed Assignments (Inventors to Synaptics)#page2.tif source=[TO BE RECORDED] Executed Assignments (Inventors to Synaptics)#page3.tif source=[TO BE RECORDED] Executed Assignments (Inventors to Synaptics)#page4.tif

PATENT 506782752 REEL: 056963 FRAME: 0487

SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - WORLDWIDE

Synaptics Incorporated Assignment Agreement v. 2014-10-15

Page 1 of 2

license, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

- 5. I hereby agree that if any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or otherwise unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain valid, enforceable, and binding, and the invalid or otherwise unenforceable provision shall be deemed to be replaced by a provision that is valid and enforceable and that comes closest to expressing the intent expressed by the invalid or unenforceable provision.
- 6. I hereby agree that this Agreement contains the entire understanding between Synaptics and me relating to the subject matter contained herein, and supersedes all prior and collateral communications and understandings between Synaptics and me.
- 7. In the event that the filing date or application number of the Application is not entered at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize Synaptics, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it properly designates to enter above such filing date or application number.
- 8. I hereby understand and acknowledge that this Agreement is originally drafted in English, and any translation provided is for informational purposes only. I hereby agree that the controlling language is English, and accordingly, in case of conflict between English and such a translation, the English version prevails.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument to Synaptics on the date indicated below.

(Printed legal name of additional inventor, if any) Trausti THORMUND	OSSON 6 / 1/1/C			
(Inventor's signature) family Mr	(Date) 8//9//7			
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA, 95131; USA				
(Printed legal name of additional inventor, if any) Ali Abdollahzadeh MILANI				
(Inventor's signature)	(Date)			
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA, 95131; USA				
(Printed legal name of additional inventor, if any) Govind KANNAN				
(Inventor's signature)	(Date)			
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA, 95131;	USA			

- 4. I hereby warrant and represent that I have not entered into and will not enter into any assignment, license, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. I hereby agree that if any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or otherwise unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain valid, enforceable, and binding, and the invalid or otherwise unenforceable provision shall be deemed to be replaced by a provision that is valid and enforceable and that comes closest to expressing the intent expressed by the invalid or unenforceable provision.
- 6. I hereby agree that this Agreement contains the entire understanding between Synaptics and me relating to the subject matter contained herein, and supersedes all prior and collateral communications and understandings between Synaptics and me.
- 7. In the event that the filing date or application number of the Application is not entered at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize Synaptics, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it properly designates to enter above such filing date or application number.
- 8. I hereby understand and acknowledge that this Agreement is originally drafted in English, and any translation provided is for informational purposes only. I hereby agree that the controlling language is English, and accordingly, in case of conflict between English and such a translation, the English version prevails.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument to Synaptics on the date indicated below.

(Printed legal name of additional inventor) <u>Trausti THORMUNDSSON</u>		
(Inventor's signature)	(Date)	
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; USA		
(Printed legal name of additional inventor) Ali Abdollahzadeh MILANI (Inventor's signature)		
(Printed legal name of additional inventor) <u>Govind KANNAN</u>		
(Inventor's signature) / /	(Date)	
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; U	JSA	

Synaptics Incorporated Assignment Agreement v. 2014-10-15

Page 2 of 2

- 4. I hereby warrant and represent that I have not entered into and will not enter into any assignment, license, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. I hereby agree that if any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or otherwise unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain valid, enforceable, and binding, and the invalid or otherwise unenforceable provision shall be deemed to be replaced by a provision that is valid and enforceable and that comes closest to expressing the intent expressed by the invalid or unenforceable provision.
- 6. I hereby agree that this Agreement contains the entire understanding between Synaptics and me relating to the subject matter contained herein, and supersedes all prior and collateral communications and understandings between Synaptics and me.
- 7. In the event that the filing date or application number of the Application is not entered at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize Synaptics, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it properly designates to enter above such filing date or application number.
- 8. I hereby understand and acknowledge that this Agreement is originally drafted in English, and any translation provided is for informational purposes only. I hereby agree that the controlling language is English, and accordingly, in case of conflict between English and such a translation, the English version prevails.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument to Synaptics on the date indicated below.

(Printed legal name of additional inventor) Trausti THORMUNDSSON	1
(Inventor's signature)	_ (Date)
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA 95131;	<u>USA</u>
(Printed legal name of additional inventor) Ali Abdollahzadeh MILAN	<u>I</u>
(Inventor's signature) /	/ (Date)
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA 95131;	USA
(Printed legal name of additional inventor) Govind KANNAN	
(Inventor's signature) / (John de	/ (Date)
(Inventor's mailing address) 1251 McKay Drive, San Jose, CA 95131;	USA

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056963 FRAME: 0491